
Annual Fees 2027 2028 2029
     Base Programs
        Entry-Level (AS,BS,MS) 3,200$          3,300$         3,500$         
        Consortium 4,000$          4,100$         4,300$         
     Add-On 
        APRT 1,700$          1,800$         1,900$         
        DA 1,700$          1,800$         1,900$         
        Satellite 1,200$          1,300$         1,400$         
        Polysomnography (SDS) 1,200$          1,300$         1,400$         
Off Campus Laboratory Site 400$             500$            600$            
Letter of Intent Fees
     Base programs
        Entry-Level (AS, BS, MS) 3,800$          3,900$         4,100$         
     Add-On 
        APRT 2,000$          2,100$         2,200$         
        DA 2,000$          2,100$         2,200$         
        Consortium 4,500$          4,700$         4,800$         
        Satellite 900$             1,000$         1,100$         
        SDS 900$             1,000$         1,100$         
Self-Study Fees
     CSSR Fees 
        CSSR - Base 2,400$          2,500$         2,600$         
        CSSR- Base - Consortium 3,200$          3,300$         3,400$         
        CSSR - ADT 1,400$          1,500$         1,600$         
        CSSR - Satellite ($0 for Initial Affirmation, Reaffirmation 
fee included as part of CSSR-Base Reaffirmation Fee)

        CSSR - SDS 1,200$          1,300$         1,400$         
     PSSR Fees
        PSSR - Base 3,100$          3,200$         3,300$         
        PSSR-Base Consortium 3,900$          4,000$         4,100$         
        PSSR - ADT 1,700$          1,800$         1,900$         
        PSSR - Satellite 1,200$          1,300$         1,400$         
        PSSR - SDS 1,200$          1,300$         1,400$         
     PSSR Fees
Reconsideration Fee 1,100$          1,200$         1,300$         
Site Visit Fees
Standard site visit fee for a Base Program, Satellite, or ADT 
only (2 Site Visitors)

3,600$          3,800$         4,000$         

Add ADT (2 Additional site visitors) 3,600$          3,800$         4,000$         
Add Satellite (1 Additional site visitor)        1,800$          1,900$         2,000$         
Add Off Campus Laboratory Site (OCLS) 1,800$          1,900$         2,000$         
(1 Additional site visitor)    1,800$          1,900$         2,000$         
Site Visit Rescheduling (plus applicable expenses) 900$             1,000$         1,100$         

Focused Site Visit 1,700$          1,800$         2,000$         
Virtual Site Visit (Degree Advancement only) 2,600$          2,700$         2,800$         
CoARC Academy
Key Personnel Academy 500$             500$            500$            
Administrative Fees
Appeals 5,100$          5,200$         5,300$         
Substantive Change Processing 300$             400$            500$            
Adminastrative Probation 1,100$          1,200$         1,300$         
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